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Achieve, Care, Enjoy 

 
 
 
27th September 2022 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
Please find below the internal exam timetables for this school year.  These exams will take 
place in the F.B. Hall under formal exam conditions, to help prepare your child for their external 
exams in Year 10 and/or Year 11.   Further tests will take place in lessons, your child will be 
informed by their teachers when these tests will take place. 

 
The external exam timetable has not yet been released by the exam boards, as soon as it is 
released a letter will be sent home. 
 
Yours faithfully, 

 
 
 
 

Clare Dewhurst 
Exams Officer 
 

Year 11 

Wed 30th Nov to Wed 14th Dec Mocks 

Wed 4th Jan to Tues 10th Jan Spanish Speaking Mocks 

Tues 28th Feb to Thurs 9th Mar Mocks 

Tues 2nd May to Fri 5th May Spanish Speaking Exams  
(Counts towards 25% of the final mark) 

  

Year 10 

Thurs 8th Dec Travel and Tourism 

Mon 5th June to Fri 23rd June Internal Exams 

Mon 26th June to Fri 30th June Spanish Speaking Mocks 

  

Year 9 

Mon 28th Nov to Wed 30th Nov Internal Exams 

  

Year 8 

Mon 8th May to Wed 10th May Internal Exams 

  

Year 7 

Mon 8th May to Wed 10th May Internal Exams 
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